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Commemoration

There are many interesting opportunities
for permanent evidence of goodwill provided
in the funding campaign of the Restoration
of Victoria Hall.

Your generosity will be suitably acknowl-
edged on a handsome plaque displayed in
perpetuity in the restored Hall. Certain major
gifts may have separate plaques. Kindly make
your selection from the Commemoration List
inside.

FRIENDS OF VICTORIA HALL

ALL donations of $100 or more will be
recorded with your name (or a name
you request) in a "Friends of Victoria
Hall' book which will be permanently
displayed in a prominent place.

There are 96 windows on the North, East
and West aspects of Victoria Hall.

Just a few of the 96 handsome windows which
face North, East and West from Victoria Hall. These,
together with dozens of windows on the South
aspect must be refurbished and subscribers are in-
vited to choose "their" window when they make a
gift of $1,000.

Each of these windows may be "bought"
for a $1,000 gift, and the name of the sub-
scriber (or a name requested) will be in-
scribed on a Benefactors' Plaque. The name
will also appear in the "Friends of Victoria
Hall" Book.



The area serviced by Victoria Hall has
produced many famous people, and their names
have become part of local history. To help
perpetuate these names of famous people who
were born, educated, lived or worked here,
rooms in the restored Hall will bear their names
and some memento of them.

ASA A. BURNHAM
Mayor, County Treasurer, M.P., Senator

KATHARINE CORNELL
First Lady of the Stage

MARIE DRESSLER
World famous Actress and Comedienne

REV. FRANCIS P, DUFFY
Chaplain, "Fighting Sixty Ninth"
Regiment

EDWIN GUILLET
Famous Canadian Historian

PAUL KANE
Canadian Artist

ARCHIBALD LAMPMAN
Nature Poet

BEA LILLIE
Star Comedienne

REV, EGERTON RYERSON
Eminent Educator

SIDNEY SMITH
Postmaster General

KIVAS TULLY
Renowned Architect of Victoria Hall

WILLIAM WELLER
Mayor, Stage Coach Proprietor

You may wish to subscribe to a room with a famous
name not listed here, perhaps an illustrious ancestor
we have overlooked. We shall be glad to discuss
such matters with subscribers.

Opera House Auditorium

Council Chamber
Court House

Opera House Stage
Furniture - Court House

Art Gallery - Victoria Room
Council Chamber - Furnishings
Opera House Lighting
Clock Tower
Elevators (2) (East and West)

Art Gallery - Prince of Wales Room
James Cockburn's Office
Auditorium Balcony
Auditorium Seating
Speaker's Gallery - Exterior

The Foyer
Town Clerk's Offices
Town Engineer's Offices
Town Treasurer's Offices
Council Committee Room
Chamber of Commerce

Opera House Green Room
Exterior Floodlighting
Press Gallery Room
Stairways (2) - (East and West)
Mayor's Suite
Judge's Chambers
Court Offices (2) - (East and West)

Portico and Ceiling
Municipal Archives Room
Enclosed Gardens - (East and West)
Councillors' Ante Room
Public Gallery of Council Chamber
Main Entrance

Opera House Cloak Rooms (2)
Opera House Dressing Rooms (2)
Opera House - Properties Storage
Public Restrooms (2)
Art Gallery Reception Room
Spandrel Carvings

Opera House - Wardrobe Room
Foyer Lighting
Tower Clock - North

- West
- East
- South

East Side Entrance
West Side Entrance

King Stre&t',Entrance - East
- West

Flag Poles - Canada
- Ontario
- Cobourg

Lamp Standards (2)

100,000

50.000
50,000

35,000
35,000

25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000 each

20,000
20,000
20.000
20,000
20.000

15.000
15,000
15.000
15,000
15,000
15,000

10.000
10.000
10,000
10,000 each
10,000
10,000
10,000 each

8,000
7,500
7,500 each
7,500
7,500
6,000

5.000 each
5.000 each
5.000
5.000 each
5,000
5,000

3,500
2.500
2.500
2,500
2,500
2.500
2.500
2.500

1,500
1,500
1.500
1,500
1,500
1.500 each


