

Just a few of the 96 handsome windows which face North, East and West from Victoria Hall. These, together with dozens of windows on the South aspect must be refurbished and subscribers are invited to choose "their" window when they make a gift of \$1,000.

A-Victoria Hall Respiration D8-24

COPOURG PUPIIC I TOTAD

RECEIVED JAN -- 2008 Commemoration

There are many interesting opportunities for permanent evidence of goodwill provided in the funding campaign of the Restoration of Victoria Hall.

Your generosity will be suitably acknowledged on a handsome plaque displayed in perpetuity in the restored Hall. Certain major gifts may have separate plaques. Kindly make your selection from the Commemoration List inside.

FRIENDS OF VICTORIA HALL

ALL donations of \$100 or more will be recorded with your name (or a name you request) in a "Friends of Victoria Hall' book which will be permanently displayed in a prominent place.

Windows - \$1,000 each

There are 96 windows on the North, East and West aspects of Victoria Hall.

Each of these windows may be "bought" for a \$1,000 gift, and the name of the subscriber (or a name requested) will be inscribed on a Benefactors' Plaque. The name will also appear in the "Friends of Victoria Hall" Book.

* 5

Famous Names Rooms

The area serviced by Victoria Hall has produced many famous people, and their names have become part of local history. To help perpetuate these names of famous people who were born, educated, lived or worked here, rooms in the restored Hall will bear their names and some memento of them.

ASA A. BURNHAM Mayor, County Treasurer, M.P., Senator

- KATHARINE CORNELL First Lady of the Stage
- MARIE DRESSLER World famous Actress and Comedienne
- REV. FRANCIS P. DUFFY Chaplain, "Fighting Sixty Ninth" Regiment
- EDWIN GUILLET Famous Canadian Historian

PAUL KANE Canadian Artist

- ARCHIBALD LAMPMAN Nature Poet
- BEA LILLIE Star Comedienne
- REV. EGERTON RYERSON Eminent Educator
- SIDNEY SMITH Postmaster General

KIVAS TULLY Renowned Architect of Victoria Hall

WILLIAM WELLER Mayor, Stage Coach Proprietor

Each of these rooms may be subscribed for

\$3,500

You may wish to subscribe to a room with a famous name not listed here, perhaps an illustrious ancestor we have overlooked. We shall be glad to discuss such matters with subscribers.

Commemoration List

\$

Opera House Auditorium	100,000
Council Chamber	50,000
Court House	50,000
Opera House Stage	35,000
Furniture — Court House	35,000
Art Gallery — Victoria Room	25,000
Council Chamber — Furnishings	25,000
Opera House Lighting	25,000
Clock Tower	25,000
Elevators (2) (East and West)	25,000 each
Art Gallery — Prince of Wales Room	20,000
James Cockburn's Office	20,000
Auditorium Balcony	20,000
Auditorium Seating	20,000
Speaker's Gallery — Exterior	20,000
The Foyer	15,000
Town Clerk's Offices	15,000
Town Engineer's Offices	15,000
Town Treasurer's Offices	15,000
Council Committee Room	15,000
Chamber of Commerce	15,000
Opera House Green Room	10,000
Exterior Floodlighting	10,000
Press Gallery Room	10,000
Stairways (2) — (East and West)	10,000 each
Mayor's Suite	10,000
Judge's Chambers	10,000
Court Offices (2) — (East and West)	10,000 each
Portico and Ceiling	8,000
Municipal Archives Room	7,500
Enclosed Gardens — (East and West	7,500 each
Councillors' Ante Room	7,500
Public Gallery of Council Chamber	7,500
Main Entrance	6,000
Opera House Cloak Rooms (2) Opera House Dressing Rooms (2) Opera House — Properties Storage Public Restrooms (2) Art Gallery Reception Room Spandrel Carvings	5,000 each 5,000 each 5,000 5,000 each 5,000 each 5,000 5,000
Opera House — Wardrobe Room	3,500
Foyer Lighting	2,500
Tower Clock — North	2,500
— West	2,500
— East	2,500
— South	2,500
East Side Entrance	2,500
West Side Entrance	2,500
King Street,Entrance — East	1,500
— West	1,500
Flag Poles — Canada	1,500
— Ontario	1,500
— Cobourg	1,500
Lamp Standards (2)	1,500 each